

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC96177

KENNETH A. STEWART

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE THIRTEENTH CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE CIRCUIT JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

HARRY P. BRODY
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0977860
ASSISTANT CCRC

JEFFREY M. HAZEN
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0153060
CCRC MIDDLE ATTORNEY

CAPITAL COLLATERAL REGIONAL
COUNSEL-MIDDLE REGION
3801 Corporex Park Drive, Suite 210
Tampa, Florida 33619
813-740-3544

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
ARGUMENTS IN REPLY	iv
ARGUMENT I	
THE LOWER COURT’S RULING FOLLOWING THE POSTCONVICTION EVIDENTIARY HEARING WAS ERRONEOUS. 1	
1. The Lower Court Erroneously Denied Appellant Relief On His Claim That His Counsel Provided Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel During His Trial And That He Was Prejudiced By Counsel’s Actions, In Violation Of The Sixth, Eighth, And Fourteenth Amendments To The United States Constitution. 1	1
A. INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AT THE PENALTY PHASE. 1	1
1. Failure to present available lay witness mitigation. 1	1
The “Mystery Note”	1
Notice To Trial Attorney Of Scarpo Abuse At Time Of Trial	4
Prejudice	5
The Hearing Court’s Findings Of Fact Regarding The Testimony Of Susan Medlin Moore, Linda Arnold, and Lillian Brown	8
The Answer Brief Fails To Acknowledge Or Rebut The Evidence Presented At The Evidentiary Hearing	10

3. Failure to obtain and/or present pertinent records. 13

4. Failure to prepare mental health expert 14

5. Conclusion 17

B. INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AT THE GUILT
PHASE 18

CONCLUSION 20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Hildwin v. Dugger</u> , 654 So.2d 107 (Fla. 1995)	6
<u>Lockett v. U.S.</u> , 438 U.S. 586 (1978)	17
<u>Mitchell v. State</u> , 595 So.2d 938 (Fla. 1992)	6
<u>Phillips v. State</u> , 608 So.2d 778 (Fla. 1992)	6
<u>Rose v. State</u> , 675 So.2d 567 (Fla. 1996)	6
<u>Rutherford v. State</u> , 727 So.2d 216 (Fla. 1998)	7
<u>Strickland v. U.S.</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	19
